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Responsible Individuals 

 Data/Program Name Email 

 1 Adult Blood Lead Registry (ABLR) Lori Koch Lori.Koch@Illinois.gov 

 2 Adverse Pregnancy Outcomes Reporting System (APORS) Lori Koch Lori.Koch@Illinois.gov 

 3 Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS) Bruce Steiner Bruce.Steiner@Illinois.gov 

 4 Childhood Blood Lead Frida Fokum Frida.Fokum@Illinois.gov 

 5 Communicable  Diseases Lori Saathoff-Huber Loei.Saathoff@Illinois.gov 

 6 Discharge Data (Hospitals, Ambulatory Surgical Treatment  and Freestanding Emergency Centers) Barbara Fischer Barbara.Fischer@Illinois.gov  

 7 Health Care Worker Registry Sally Norris Sally.Norris@Illinois.gov 

 8 HIV/AIDS Cheryl Ward Cheryl.Ward@Illinois.gov 

 9 Illinois Breast and Cervical Cancer Program (IBCCP) Eduardo Alvarado Eduardo.Alvarado@Illinois.gov 

 10 Illinois State Cancer Registry (ISCR) Lori Koch Lori.Koch@Illinois.gov 

 11 Immunizations Carol Finley Carol.Finley@Illinois.gov 

 12 Laboratory George Dizikes George.Dizikes@Illinois.gov 

 13 Newborn Screening Claudia Nash Claudia.Nash@Illinois.gov 

 14 Occupational Illnesses, Injuries and Fatalities Lori Koch Lori.Koch@Illinois.gov 

 15 Oral Health Stacey Ballweg  Stacey.Ballweg@Illinois.gov  

 16 Pregnancy Risk Assessment Monitoring System (PRAMS) Patricia Kloppenburg  Patricia.Kloppenburg@Illinois.gov 

 17 Pre-Hospital Database/Hospital Bypass System Daniel Lee Daniel.Lee@Illinois.gov 

 18 Refugee Tracking System Jenny Aguirre Jenny.Aguirre@Illinois.gov 

 19 Sexually Transmitted Disease (STD) Danucha Brikshavana Danucha.Brikshavana@Illinois.gov 

 20 Tobacco (Adult/Youth Surveys) Gail Devito Gail.Devito@Illinois.gov 

 21 Trauma and Head/Spinal Cord/Violent Injury Registries Adelisa Orantia Adelisa.Orantia@Illinois.gov 

 22 Vector Control Program Linn Haramis Linn.Haramis@Illinois.gov 

 23 Vital Records (Births, Deaths, Fetal Deaths, Marriages, Divorces, Adoptions) Dennis Tiburzi  Dennis.Tiburzi@Illinois.gov  

 24 Vital Statistics John Tharp  John.Tharp@Illinois.gov 

25 WISEWOMAN Pam Jeffries  Pam.Jeffries@Illinois.gov 

 26 Other Harold Duckler Harold.Duckler@Illinois.gov 
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